requirements of funds for its business needs, and to augment the resources for meeting the future business objectives, therefore regrets its inability
to recommend any dividend for the FY under report.

Therefore, your Directors have not recommended any dividend for the financial year 2023-24.

SHARE CAPITAL

The Authorised Share Capital of your Company as on 31.03.2024 is Rs. 1,50,00,000/- (Rupees One Crore Fifty Lakh Only) divided into 1500000
(Fifteen Lakh) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each.

The Paid-up Share Capital of the Company as on 31stMarch, 2024 was Rs. 78,78,000/- (Rupees Seventy Eight Lakhs Seventy Eight Thousand
Only) divided into 787800 (Seven Lakh Eighty Seven Thousand Eight Hundred) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each.

There has been no occasion warranting change in Capital Structure of the Company. The Company has neither issued shares with differential
rights as to dividend, voting or otherwise nor issued sweat equity shares. There is no scheme for employee stock option or provision of money for